

GAHC040012602023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./171/2023

Bagralum Kri and Anr.

Son of Late Sombolum Kri, a resident of Pangung (Yatong) village, under Manchal Circle, P.O and P.S Hayuliang, Dist. Anjaw, A.P 2: Deewana Yun

Age:

Occupation :

son of Late S. Yun

a resident of Tungri (Yatong) village

under Manchal Circle

P.O and P.S Hayuliang

Dist. Anjaw

A.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr.

represented by its Public Prosecutor 2:Taklolum Bellai

Age: 50

Occupation :

S/o Late Lali Bellai

R/o Gomin village

P.O and P.S Hayuliang

Dist. Anjaw

A.P

Advocate for the Petitioner : M K Singh

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 18.09.2023

Heard Mr. M. K. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners and also heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

This is an application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, praying for quashing of the Sessions Case No. 04(ANJ)/2019, pending before the Court of the learned Sessions Judge, Tezu.

Issue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable within 4 weeks.

Since Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, has entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of State respondent No. 1, no formal notice is required to be issued to the said respondent. However, she shall be provided with requisite extra-copy of the petition during the course of the day, if not already furnished.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a week from today.

Call for the scanned copy of the LCR from the learned Court below and also the statement of the witnesses recorded so far.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant