

GAHC040012602023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./171/2023

Bagralum Kri and Anr.
Son of Late Sombolum Kri, a resident of Pangung (Yatong) village, under Manchal
Circle, P.O and P.S Hayuliang, Dist. Anjaw, A.P

2: Deewana Yun
Age:
Occupation :
son of Late S. Yun
a resident of Tungri (Yatong) village
under Manchal Circle
P.O and P.S Hayuliang
Dist. Anjaw
A.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr.
represented by its Public Prosecutor

2:Taklolum Bellai
Age: 50
Occupation :
S/o Late Lali Bellai
R/o Gomin village
P.O and P.S Hayuliang
Dist. Anjaw
A.P

Advocate for the Petitioner : M K Singh

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 15.07.2024

None appeared for the petitioner on call.

The Office Note, dated 12.07.2024, reflects that the service of notice upon the private respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned today.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant